



SUPPLIER OF SEEDS, GRAINS, STONE GROUND FLOUR AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS

P.O.Box 38 (34 Saleyards Rd)

P. 03 5762 5077

ABN: 74 005 589 588

BENALLA VICTORIA 3672

F. 03 5762 5495

E: info@mirfak.com.au

w: www.mirfak.com.au



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

WHITE SORGHUM FLOUR- Gluten Tested

Product Description	White Sorghum Flour is produced from White Sorghum Seed using our Modern stone-milling facilities that manufacture a quality finished product that retains the goodness of the wholegrain and contains no additives or preservatives.																														
Ingredients	White Sorghum Seed																														
Country of Origin	Australia																														
Production Statement	This product is processed using Good Manufacturing Practices (GMP) in HACCP certified facilities and complies with the Food Standards Code. No animal products, chemical or additives are used during production.																														
Physical Standards	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Type:</td> <td>Powder</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Color:</td> <td>Off White</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Flavor:</td> <td>Typical of product</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Moisture:</td> <td>15% maximum</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sieve Size:</td> <td>300 Micron</td> </tr> </table>	Type:	Powder	Color:	Off White	Flavor:	Typical of product	Moisture:	15% maximum	Sieve Size:	300 Micron																				
Type:	Powder																														
Color:	Off White																														
Flavor:	Typical of product																														
Moisture:	15% maximum																														
Sieve Size:	300 Micron																														
Nutritional Information	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1503.2</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>7.4</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (Total)</td> <td>3.5</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (Saturated)</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (Polyunsaturated)</td> <td>1.8</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat (Monounsaturated)</td> <td>1.2</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>69.1</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sugars</td> <td>10.6</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Dietary Fibre</td> <td>7.5</td> <td>gm</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>6</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </table> <p>*Agrifood Technology Laboratory – Averages per 100gm</p>	Energy	1503.2	kJ	Protein	7.4	gm	Fat (Total)	3.5	gm	Fat (Saturated)	0.5	gm	Fat (Polyunsaturated)	1.8	gm	Fat (Monounsaturated)	1.2	gm	Carbohydrates	69.1	gm	Sugars	10.6	gm	Dietary Fibre	7.5	gm	Sodium	6	mg
Energy	1503.2	kJ																													
Protein	7.4	gm																													
Fat (Total)	3.5	gm																													
Fat (Saturated)	0.5	gm																													
Fat (Polyunsaturated)	1.8	gm																													
Fat (Monounsaturated)	1.2	gm																													
Carbohydrates	69.1	gm																													
Sugars	10.6	gm																													
Dietary Fibre	7.5	gm																													
Sodium	6	mg																													
Microbial Specifications	<table border="1"> <tr> <td>E.Coli</td> <td><10 cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salmonella</td> <td>Not Detected</td> </tr> </table> <p>*This is a Raw & Natural product and it has not been through any heat process</p>	E.Coli	<10 cfu/g	Salmonella	Not Detected																										
E.Coli	<10 cfu/g																														
Salmonella	Not Detected																														



SUPPLIER OF SEEDS, GRAINS, STONE GROUND FLOUR AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS

P.O.Box 38 (34 Saleyards Rd)

P. 03 5762 5077

ABN: 74 005 589 588

BENALLA VICTORIA 3672

F. 03 5762 5495

E: info@mirfak.com.au

w: www.mirfak.com.au

Food Allergens	Allergic Substances	Present Yes / No
	Cereals containing gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats and Spelt)	No
	Crustacea & Crustacea products	No
	Egg & egg products	No
	Fish & fish products (including mollusc extract and fish oils)	No
	Lupin & lupin products	No
	Milk & Milk products	No
	Peanut & peanut products (including peanut oil)	No
	Sesame Seed & sesame seed products	No
	Soybean & Soybean products (including soybean oils)	No
	Tree Nuts & tree nut products	No
	Foreign Matter	<p>Free from: Insect and or Rodent contamination Free from: Mould and or moisture damage Free from: glass, wood, stone, metal and or plastic</p>
Purity	By weight: 99%	
Infestation	This product, upon arrival to the customer, shall be free from any type of foreign material as listed above.	
Packaging	Multi-walled paper – 25kg Stitched with Red Cotton Thread	
Labelling Format	<p>Sticker placed on each individual pack. Details listed: Name of product, name of customer (if required), NET weight, Country of Origin, Packed date, Best By, Line Number, Kosher and Halal logos.</p>	
Storage & Handling	<p>Store under cool, dry conditions – ideally around 10 degrees. Do not expose to direct sunlight for extended periods or strong odors. Keep free of pests and insects.</p>	
Shelf Life	12 months – When stored in cool, dry conditions away from direct sunlight.	
Certifications	<p>HACCP – SCI Qual International Pty Ltd Halal Certified – Australian Halal Authority & Advisory Kosher Certified – Kosher Australia</p>	



SUPPLIER OF SEEDS, GRAINS, STONE GROUND FLOUR AND ASSOCIATED PRODUCTS

P.O.Box 38 (34 Saleyards Rd)

P. 03 5762 5077

ABN: 74 005 589 588

BENALLA VICTORIA 3672

F. 03 5762 5495

E: info@mirfak.com.au

w: www.mirfak.com.au

Disclaimer

Mirfak Pty Ltd will not accept any responsibility for infestation or damage to the product once it has been accepted into customer storage facilities for a period of 14 days or more.

Information in this specification is reliable to the best of our knowledge and belief, but it is the customer's responsibility to determine and adopt any precautions that may be necessary for the storage of this product prior to use.

Completed by: Elizabeth Schulz – QA Manager